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Questions

Which Mughal emperor discontinued the lllahi era of Akbar to satisfy the Sunni Muslims?

After which battle, Aurangzeb captured Agra and proclaimed himself the emperor of Delhi in
1658 A.D?

When Aurangzeb started ruling over India?

The Peacock throne was made for:

Who was the last Mughal emperor to sit on the peacock throne?

The capital of the kingdom of Maharaja Ranjit Singh was

Shah Jahan was ousted by his son Aurangzeb Alamgir in:

What was the duration of the reign of Mughal emperor, Shah jahan?

Mughal art and architecture reached its height under Akbar's son, Jahangir and grandson:

In which year peace was again broken in the Frontier, during the reign of Aurangzeb, by the
Afridis under their chieftain Ajmal Khan?

Answers Choice

A
B
C
D
A
B
C
D
A
B
C
D.
A
B
Cc
D
A
B
C
D
A
B
C
D
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Aurangzeb

. Humayun
. Bahadur Shah Zafar
. Shah Jahan

. Panipat

. Samugarh
. Assam

. Agra

. 1607
. 1807
. 1707

1407

Jahangir
Akbar
Shahjahan
Aurangzeb

Bahadur Shah Zafar
Aurangzeb

. Muhammad Shah
. Shah Alam

. Amritsar

. Patiala

. Kapurthala
. Lahore

1650
1658
1670
1690

. 1628-1661
. 1628-1660

1628-1658
1628-1659

Aurangzeb
Babar

Shah Jahan
Sher Shah Suri

1671
1672
1673
1674



