

Pakistan Studies Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Which Mughal emperor discontinued the Illahi era of Akbar to satisfy the Sunni Muslims?	A. Aurangzeb B. Humayun C. Bahadur Shah Zafar D. Shah Jahan
2	After which battle, Aurangzeb captured Agra and proclaimed himself the emperor of Delhi in 1658 A.D?	A. Panipat B. Samugarh C. Assam D. Agra
3	When Aurangzeb started ruling over India?	A. 1607 B. 1807 C. 1707 D. 1407
4	The Peacock throne was made for:	A. Jahangir B. Akbar C. Shahjahan D. Aurangzeb
5	Who was the last Mughal emperor to sit on the peacock throne?	A. Bahadur Shah Zafar B. Aurangzeb C. Muhammad Shah D. Shah Alam
6	The capital of the kingdom of Maharaja Ranjit Singh was	A. Amritsar B. Patiala C. Kapurthala D. Lahore
7	Shah Jahan was ousted by his son Aurangzeb Alamgir in:	A. 1650 B. 1658 C. 1670 D. 1690
8	What was the duration of the reign of Mughal emperor, Shah jahan?	A. 1628-1661 B. 1628-1660 C. 1628-1658 D. 1628-1659
9	Mughal art and architecture reached its height under Akbar's son, Jahangir and grandson:	A. Aurangzeb B. Babar C. Shah Jahan D. Sher Shah Suri
10	In which year peace was again broken in the Frontier, during the reign of Aurangzeb, by the Afridis under their chieftain Ajmal Khan?	A. 1671 B. 1672 C. 1673 D. 1674